Malhar Pankaj Desai 
Whole-time Director 

DIN: 07293599 

Annexure-A 

Sr. No. Particulars Details 

a)  Name of the target entity, details in 
brief such as size, turnover etc. 

Shri Green Agro Energies Private Limited (“SGAEPL”) 
1. Authorised Share Capital: Rs. 55,00,000 

(Rupees Fifty-Five Lacs Only) (Post Increase as 
per MOU) 

2. Paid-Up Share Capital (proposed): Rs. 
54,00,000 

3. Turnover: NIL 
b)  Whether the acquisition would fall 

within related party transaction(s) 
and whether the promoter/ promoter 
group/ group companies have any